ISO9001 CERTIFIED
 ELMARK SOFTSTARTER
ELM2500 SERIES
15～315KW
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
PREFACE
Thank you for your choice of ELMARK SoftStarter.
As the return of your trust we will provide the perfect quality and

vertically. Installation space should strictly obey the following requirements.
Good ventilation should be available to the installation environment, which
should avoid direct sunlight for indoor installation.
Environment temperature: －10℃～＋50℃
Relative humidity: ≤95% (20℃±5℃)
Environment conditions: Free from flammable gas, explosive gas and
corrosive gas, free from electric dust, to be installed indoors with good
ventilation.
Vibration below 0.5G
If the altitude is above 2000m, the capacity should be decreased accordingly
for application.
Structure Dimension: 15KW-55KW
Structure Dimension: 75KW-315KW
External Dimension（Unit: mm）
Model A（High） B(Wide) C（Thick））
ELM25015（15KW） 250 153 162
ELM25022（22KW） 250 153 162
ELM25030（30KW） 250 153 162
ELM25037（37KW） 250 153 162
ELM25045（45KW） 250 153 162
ELM25055（55KW） 250 153 162
ELM25075（75KW） 510 260 194
ELM25090（90KW） 510 260 194
ELM25010（110KW） 510 260 194
ELM25032（132KW） 510 260 194
ELM25060（160KW） 510 260 194
ELM250200（200KW） 510 260 194
ELM250220（220KW） 590 360 255
ELM250250（250KW） 590 360 255
ELM250280（280KW） 590 360 255
ELM250315（315KW） 590 360 255
Installation Dimension（Unit: mm）
Model E（High） F(Wide) Φ(Hole Dia）
ELM25015 219 140 Φ6
ELM25022 219 140 Φ6